
#  UNLV (12-14, 0-1 MW) -vs- #  San Jose State (9-15, 1-0 MW)
03/13/2026 at San Jose, CA (Spartan Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faus, Delaney (5-6)
Loss: Fettic, Lauren (5-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Bluhm First: Bobby Martinez Third Base: Young-Daniel Abanathey 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 172   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 75F
Game notes:
- Game 1

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UNLV 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 7 1
San Jose State 0 0 0 2 2 1 X 5 7 0

UNLV 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Calderon, Taryn 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Barnes, Presley PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Cook, Rachel 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Chavez, Keyannah lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Burnett, Gwyn PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Bri rf/PH/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Scott, Maddie PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aki, Charelle dp/PH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sefe, Diamond c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Turner, Natalie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Hatzenbeller, Mantha cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Lyla ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Fettic, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Everett, Raegen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 2 5 7

2B: Williams, Bri (1); Sefe, Diamond (1)
HR: Hatzenbeller, Mantha (1)
E: Gonzalez, Lyla (1)

San Jose State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noriega, Ahmiya ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Zermeno, Reina 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Sandoval, Isabella PH 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Cummings, Carly cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Sherlin, Leataataofiti rf 4 0 1 2 0 0 4
McDowell, Shay 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Chillingworth, Taylor 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Ortega, Gigi PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burdick, Sophia lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Blachly, Samantha PH/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Reeve, Haley dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Deplitch, Sarah c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Coulsell, Norah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faus, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 5 3 5 8

2B: Zermeno, Reina (1)
SB: Chillingworth, Taylor (1)

UNLV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fettic, Lauren (L, 5-6) 4.2 5 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 10 76
Everett, Raegen 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6 8 0 3 28
Totals 7 5 5 3 5 0 0 0 1 28 31 2 13 104

San Jose State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Faus, Delaney (W, 5-6) 5.2 5 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 22 22 8 4 78
Coulsell, Norah 1.1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 42
Totals 7 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 28 30 11 5 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 1st UNL SJS
Calderon,Taryn struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 0 0
Cook,Rachel struck out swinging (1-2 KBFK). 0 0
Chavez,Keyannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0

San Jose State - Bottom of 1st UNL SJS
Noriega,Ahmiya flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Zermeno,Reina grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cummings,Carly reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Gonzalez,Lyla (E6) (1-1 KB). 0 0
Sherlin,Leataataofiti fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 0 0

UNLV - Top of 2nd UNL SJS
Williams,Bri doubled to left field (1-2 BFF). 0 0
UNLV substitution: Burnett,Gwyn pinch running for Williams,Bri. 0 0
Aki,Charelle fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Sefe,Diamond flied out to rf (1-2 BFF); Burnett,Gwyn advanced to third base. 0 0
Turner,Natalie flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

San Jose State - Bottom of 2nd UNL SJS
UNLV position change: Burnett,Gwyn remains in the game at rf 0 0
McDowell,Shay grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Chillingworth,Taylor grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Burdick,Sophia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SF). 0 0

UNLV - Top of 3rd UNL SJS
Hatzenbeller,Mantha homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Gonzalez,Lyla flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Calderon,Taryn flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 1 0
Cook,Rachel struck out looking (2-2 BFFFBFK). 1 0

San Jose State - Bottom of 3rd UNL SJS
Reeve,Haley struck out looking (3-2 KSFBBBK). 1 0
Deplitch,Sarah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFBF). 1 0
Noriega,Ahmiya struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 0

UNLV - Top of 4th UNL SJS
Chavez,Keyannah flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 1 0
UNLV substitution: Williams,Bri pinch hitting for Burnett,Gwyn. 1 0
Williams,Bri grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 0
Aki,Charelle singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB). 1 0
UNLV substitution: Scott,Maddie pinch running for Aki,Charelle. 1 0
Sefe,Diamond singled to third base (2-1 KBB); Scott,Maddie advanced to second base. 1 0
Turner,Natalie popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

San Jose State - Bottom of 4th UNL SJS
UNLV position change: Williams,Bri remains in the game at dp 1 0
UNLV position change: Scott,Maddie remains in the game at rf 1 0
Zermeno,Reina doubled (0-1 F). 1 0
Cummings,Carly singled in the infield (0-2 FF); Zermeno,Reina advanced to third base. 1 0



Sherlin,Leataataofiti reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Zermeno,Reina scored;
Cummings,Carly advanced to second base. 1 1
McDowell,Shay grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Cummings,Carly advanced to third base;
Sherlin,Leataataofiti advanced to second base. 1 1
Chillingworth,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-1 BF); Cummings,Carly scored;
Sherlin,Leataataofiti advanced to third base. 1 2
SJSU substitution: Ortega,Gigi pinch hitting for Burdick,Sophia. 1 2
Chillingworth,Taylor stole second base. 1 2
Ortega,Gigi reached on a fielder's choice hit to center field, bunt (0-1 K); Sherlin,Leataataofiti out at home,
c unassisted; Chillingworth,Taylor advanced to third base; Ortega,Gigi advanced to second base. 1 2
SJSU substitution: Blachly,Samantha pinch hitting for Reeve,Haley. 1 2
Blachly,Samantha grounded out to cf, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

UNLV - Top of 5th UNL SJS
SJSU substitution: Burdick,Sophia replaces Ortega,Gigi at lf, batting 7th. 1 2
Hatzenbeller,Mantha flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 KBBSFB). 1 2
Gonzalez,Lyla struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 1 2
Calderon,Taryn singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 2
UNLV substitution: Barnes,Presley pinch hitting for Cook,Rachel. 1 2
Barnes,Presley grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 1 2

San Jose State - Bottom of 5th UNL SJS
UNLV substitution: Cook,Rachel replaces Barnes,Presley at 3b, batting 2nd. 1 2
Deplitch,Sarah struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 2
Noriega,Ahmiya walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 2
Zermeno,Reina singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Noriega,Ahmiya advanced to second
base. 1 2
Cummings,Carly struck out bunting (0-2 KKFK). 1 2
Sherlin,Leataataofiti singled to second base, RBI (3-2 KFBFBFB); Noriega,Ahmiya scored from second base;
Zermeno,Reina advanced to second base. 1 3
McDowell,Shay singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BBF); Zermeno,Reina scored from
second base; Sherlin,Leataataofiti advanced from first base to third base. 1 4
UNLV pitching change: Everett,Raegen replaces Fettic,Lauren. 1 4
Chillingworth,Taylor grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 4

UNLV - Top of 6th UNL SJS
SJSU position change: Blachly,Samantha remains in the game at dp 1 4
SJSU pitching change: Coulsell,Norah replaces Faus,Delaney. 1 4
Chavez,Keyannah popped up to 3b (3-2 KBKFBB). 1 4
Williams,Bri popped up to the infield putout by 2b (2-2 BKBKF). 1 4
UNLV substitution: Aki,Charelle pinch hitting for Scott,Maddie. 1 4
Aki,Charelle lined out to second base (0-1 K). 1 4

San Jose State - Bottom of 6th UNL SJS
UNLV position change: Williams,Bri now playing rf from dp 1 4
UNLV position change: Aki,Charelle remains in the game at dp 1 4
SJSU substitution: Reeve,Haley replaces Blachly,Samantha at dp, batting 8th. 1 4
Burdick,Sophia singled to shallow left field (1-2 KKB). 1 4
Reeve,Haley singled to short (0-1 K); Burdick,Sophia advanced to second base. 1 4
Deplitch,Sarah struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 4
Noriega,Ahmiya grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Burdick,Sophia advanced to third base;
Reeve,Haley advanced to second base. 1 4
Zermeno,Reina intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
SJSU substitution: Sandoval,Isabella pinch hitting for Cummings,Carly. 1 4
Sandoval,Isabella walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Burdick,Sophia scored; Reeve,Haley advanced to third base;
Zermeno,Reina advanced to second base. 1 5
SJSU substitution: Cummings,Carly replaces Sandoval,Isabella at cf, batting 3rd. 1 5
Sherlin,Leataataofiti grounded out up the middle putout by ss, unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 5



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 7th UNL SJS
Sefe,Diamond doubled to left field (2-2 BKKB). 1 5
Turner,Natalie singled to center field (3-2 BBBKKFFF); Sefe,Diamond advanced to third base. 1 5
Hatzenbeller,Mantha reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BK); Turner,Natalie out at second
base, 3b to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 1 5
Gonzalez,Lyla walked (3-1 KBBBB); Hatzenbeller,Mantha advanced to second base. 1 5
Calderon,Taryn walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Sefe,Diamond scored; Hatzenbeller,Mantha advanced to third
base; Gonzalez,Lyla advanced to second base. 2 5
SJSU pitching change: Faus,Delaney replaces Coulsell,Norah. 2 5
Cook,Rachel struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 5
Chavez,Keyannah grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 5

San Jose State - Bottom of 7th UNL SJS


